a corresponding increase in marketable securities of $39,444,000 and $87,208,000 on the balance sheets for years ended December 31, 2005 and
2004, respectively.

Goodwill � On the first day of its fourth quarter 2005, the Company had concluded that there was no need to make a detailed determination of the
fair value of one of the reporting units in its Absorbent Products segment based on its review of the requirements of FAS 142. In light of
declining profitability that took place during 2005 through the impairment measurement date (first day of the fourth quarter of each fiscal year),
the Company concluded that a detailed determination should have been performed. Use of a multiple of current earnings of the segment,
indicated that the goodwill was fully impaired as of the annual impairment date for 2005. The recognition of the impairment, resulted in a
$4,148,000 reduction in the carrying amount of goodwill and a charge to income of $2,550,000, net of income tax.

F-22

The following is a summary of the effects of the restatements and adjustments on the accompanying consolidated financial statements.

As of December 31, 2005 As of December 31, 2004
As Reported Adjustment As Restated As Reported Adjustment As Restated

Cash and Cash Equivalents 101,467 (39,444 ) 62,023 104,724 (87,208 ) 17,516
Marketable Securities 72,108 39,444 111,552 76,096 87,208 163,304
Accounts Receivable 32,284 0 32,284 33,561 0 33,561
Inventories 37,679 0 37,679 34,127 0 34,127
Other Current Assets 13,650 (3,963 ) 9,687 8,991 (3,822 ) 5,169
Total Current Assets 257,188 (3,963 ) 253,225 257,499 (3,822 ) 253,677
Property Plant and Equipment 50,484 0 50,484 41,225 0 41,225
Goodwill 7,704 (4,148 ) 3,556 6,954 0 6,954
Other Assets 150 0 150 150 0 150
Total Assets 315,526 (8,111 ) 307,415 305,828 (3,822 ) 302,006

Total Current Liabilities 50,317 (9,813 ) 40,504 48,727 (9,812 ) 38,915
Deferred Income Taxes 2,164 (1,788 ) 376 1,626 (50 ) 1,576
Total Liabilities 52,481 (11,601 ) 40,880 50,353 (9,862 ) 40,491

Common Stock 7,441 0 7,441 7,441 0 7,441
Paid-in Capital 1,135 0 1,135 1,050 0 1,050
Retained Earnings 273,543 3,490 277,033 265,970 6,040 272,010
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income (141 ) 0 (141 ) 93 0 93
Treasury Stock (18,933 ) 0 (18,933 ) (19,079 ) 0 (19,079 )
Total Stockholders� Equity 263,045 3,490 266,535 255,475 6,040 261,515
Total Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity 315,526 (8,111 ) 307,415 305,828 (3,822 ) 302,006

For the Year Ended December 31, 2005
As Reported Adjustment As Restated

Net Sales 184,565 0 184,565
Cost of Sales 146,284 0 146,284
Gross Profit 38,281 0 38,281

Edgar Filing: NATIONAL PRESTO INDUSTRIES INC - Form 10-K/A

53

Selling & General Expenses 14,452 0 14,452
Goodwill Impairment 0 4,148 4,148
Operating Profit 23,829 (4,148 ) 19,681
Other Income 4,345 0 4,345
Earnings Before Income Taxes 28,174 (4,148 ) 24,026
Provision for Income Taxes 9,207 (1,598 ) 7,609
Net Earnings 18,967 (2,550 ) 16,417

Weighted Average Shares Outstanding:
Basic 6826 0 6826
Diluted 6827 0 6827

Net Earnings per Share:
Basic 2.78 (0.37 ) 2.41
Diluted 2.78 (0.38 ) 2.40

F-23

For the Year Ended December 31, 2005 For the Year Ended December 31, 2004
As Reported Adjustment As Restated As Reported Adjustment As Restated

Cash Flows from Operating Activities* 19,087 3,250 22,337 4,806 973 5,779

Cash Flows from Investing Activities (10,940 )44,514 33,574 (35,870 )22,726 (13,144 )

Cash Flows from Financing Activities (11,404 )0 (11,404 )(7,977 )0 (7,977 )

Increase (Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents (3,257 )47,764 44,507 (39,041 )23,699 (15,342 )
Cash and Cash Equivalents at Beginning of Year 104,724 (87,208 )17,516 143,765 (110,907 )32,858
Cash and Cash Equivalents at End of Year 101,467 (39,444 )62,023 104,724 (87,208 )17,516

For the Year Ended December 31, 2003
As Reported Adjustment As Restated

Cash Flows from Operating Activities* 24,797 (2,623 ) 22,174

Cash Flows from Investing Activities 11,040 (23,094 ) (12,054 )

Cash Flows from Financing Activities (6,709 ) 0 (6,709 )

Increase (Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents 29,128 (25,717 ) 3,411
Cash and Cash Equivalents at Beginning of Year 114,637 (85,190 ) 29,447
Cash and Cash Equivalents at End of Year 143,765 (110,907 ) 32,858

*Included in adjustments to restate operating and investment cash flows for the years ended 2005, 2004, and 2003 are revisions for operating
cash flows totaling $3,250, $973, and $(2,823) and revisions to investing cash flows totaling $(3,250), $(973), and $2,823, respectively, to
reflect certain amounts associated with the Company�s acquisitions that were accrued for or paid as a deposit as of year end.

S. LINE OF CREDIT
The Company maintains an unsecured line of credit for short term operating cash needs. The line of credit is renewed each year at the end of the
second quarter. As of both December 31, 2005 and 2004, the line of credit limit was set at $5,000,000, with $0 outstanding. The interest rate on